JOINT TENANCY DEED

APN: 005-690-14 JOSH WINTERS Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 Recorded By: FS RPTT: \$58.50 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Book- 0473 Page-City/State/Zip: Spring day of June THIS INDENTURE made this 20 , 20 08 , by and between hereinafter referred to as Grantor(s), and William G. and Peggy A. Kirkpatrick Joshua Lee Winters and Michele Mickelsen hereinafter referred to as Grantees. whose address is (if applicable): 369.
City of Soring Creek, County of , situate in the , State of WITNESSETH: For valuable consideration received, Grantor(s) does by these presents grant, bargain and sell unto said Grantees as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and their assigns and heirs and assigns of the survivor forever, all that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada that is described as follows: (Set forth legal description) BON, REDE, Section 5, NE4SE4 SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year, and subsequently, covenants, conditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easements, encumbrances, leases or licenses, rights and right of way of record, if any. TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances there-unto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issue and profits thereof. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common and their assigns and the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor(s) has caused this conveyance to be executed the day and year first above written. Signature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) By (person(s) appearing before notary public) William & and pointment No. 07-5075-6 ly Appl. Expires Nov 22, 2011 Notary Public (Notary Stamp) My Commission expires: 101. 22

Record

Recording requested By

STATE OF NOVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				DOC # DV	-211944
			FORREC		01.02 PM Record
1. Assesso	Farcel Number (s. $5 - 690 - 1$	4	Sacumen		
p)		<u>/.</u>	Sour. De e of m	Recording requested JOSH WINTERS	Ву
73	The second of the second secon		Mintes	Eureka Coun	ty - NV
d:		• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mike Rebaleati	- Recorder
2. ចិច្ចខត្ត	Property:			Page 1 of 1 F Recorded By: FS RI	ee: \$14.00 PTT: \$58.50
*	Vector (Lland Condolfermose	· • • • •	Single Parl Pes. I-4 Piex	Book- D473 Page- 035	
رُه السرارة	Apt 6/32	1. 2	De mare line	^	\
3) <u>[</u>	Right (Mura) DV av		5.5 e dome		\ \
			. /	1. 900 00-	4
	siue/ bales Price o Lieu of Foreciosure (• -	s / property) \$	4,700,	
	deu ur Foracioscie i Tay Velse,	Diny (varde d.)	\$ /	4 900 00	
	perty Transfer Tax D	<u>.:6,</u>	5 5	8.50	
al Jate Common	and the second of the second of				
	<u>otion Claimed:</u> haferTax Exemption ()	var NRR 375.09	C. Saction:	. / /	\
	lah Resson for Exem	The state of the s		1/1/2	
market and the states	gang kallan Palla Bangga (Baga) - palag kaping - palag kanang - palag kanang - palag kanang - palag kanang - pa	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PERSONS AND ADDRESS.			The second section of the second seco
5. Partial li	nterest: Percentag	a being trans	ferred: 🕠	A %	
		The state of the s		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
				rjury, pursuant to NRS est of their information.	
			76.	instantiale the informat	
provided he	rein. Fiirthamhore, ti	ne disallowand	e of any claimed ex	emption, or other deter	mication
of additional	i tax due, may result	in a penalty of	10% of the tax due	plus interest at 1% pe	rmonth
Persuantic	NRS 375 032, the	Buver and Se	iter shall be jointly	and severally liable f	or anv
additional			7 6	_	<u>-</u>
Signature		LGJANOX.	Spatiel C:	apacity <u>SG//6/</u>	>
Signatura		<i>J</i> 40	<u>/</u> / / c	apacity	monthshould have any engin I
		and the second second	//		
SELLER	(GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION		RANTEE) INFORM	ATION
Print Name	Wm. 9 Peggy	Kirkpatri	K Print Name:	EQUINSITY	
Address:	P.U. Box	211126	Address:	of Eq. (More commission commissions) required that MARI (1997) is a series of section of the sec	The street state and a second to the street and the street state of the street state o
City:	Crescent	Valley	City:	The state of the s	No see more 2 - 2 - 111 - Same
State:	Zip:	89821	State:	Zip:	en anno anno anno agus an angara e anno anno anno anno anno anno anno a
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REQ	HESTING R	FCORDING		
	H VOLLHE SKIGE CKER GERNAMA IF IVERS		The second of the second		
Print Name	*/			Escrow#	
Address:	w		State:	77 (m.)	
City:			olate.	Zip:	

(AS A FUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)